Acquisitions / Dispositions for State Departments (Purchase, Transfer, or Disposing of Real Property): 

There were no Acquisitions / Dispositions requests from state agencies submitted to the OSA (Refer to SECTION 

II - D for details). 

Statewide Controlled Maintenance Budget Request (Repairs to Existing Facilities): One hundred and 

twenty-nine (129) prioritized project requests are recommended by OSA for FY2026-2027 as the Statewide 

Controlled Maintenance Budget Request. These recommendations are comprised of $251,000,858 for current-

year project requests and $154,787,076 for thirty-three (37) associated out-year project phases totaling